
150 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 6, 1997 CONTINUED 

exceed $200; o) Debbie Watts to Health Administration & Organizations, 
Health Economics and Organizational Theory & Behavior Fall 97 semester 
at OU Health Science Center, cost not to exceed $542.03. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 165511) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

MIS: Promotion, effective 10-1-97: Frank Meade $2,867; Steve Miller 

$2,860; Patsy Sharp $3,556; Kathy Wilhite $2,974. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

165512) 

Election Board: On Call, effective 10~-1-97: Connie Winslow $45./day. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 1655193) 

Highways: Performance Increase, effective 10-1-97: Eugene Haywood 

Campbell $2,425; Billie Wayne Duncan $1,999; Billy Ray Smith $1,725; Charles W. 

Stephens $1,791; Willie Edward Lyons $2,831; Franklin Dean Mohney $2,831; Willis 

Rutherford $1,623. Promotion, effective 10-1-97: Elmer Lee Teel $2,588; Wesley 

Leon Condreay $1,898; Keith A. Byrd $1,899; Rodney C. Daniels $1,535. Workers 

Comp. Leave, effective 9-29-97: Kenneth Emigh. Regular Hire transferred from 

probationary payroll, effective 10-1-97: Timothy D. Chainey $1,313. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 165514) 

Juvenile Bureau: End of Temp. Employ., effective 9-23-97: Travis Hytche. 

Resignation, effective 10-3-97: Douglas Draeger. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

165515) 

Parks: Performance Increase, effective 9-1-97: Daryl Maxville $1,477; 

Resignation, effective 10-7~-97: Mark Carey; effective 10-1-97: Cindy Young. 

Discharge, effective 9-24-97: Gina Tate. Salary Adjustment one month only, 

effective 10-1-97: Daryl Maxville $1,547. Salary Adjustment, effective 

10-1-97: Anthony Coleman, Sr. $1,436. Change from Probationary to Regular 

Employment, effective 10-1-97: Jimmy R. McDaniels $1,374.;3; Brent Wilcoxen 

$1,263. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165516) 

CC Health: Regular Appt. (from part time), effective 10-1-97: Le David 

$1,259.3; Betty Robinson $1,373. Change from 6467-5010 to 6429-5010 and Salary 

Adjustment, effective 10-1-97: Rhonda Woodin $2,480. Change from 6331-5010 to 

6440-5010, effective 10-1-97: Mary Harmon $1,403. Regular Appt., effective 

10-1-97: Carol Platt $2,295; Mary Duffy $2,338; Joanne Posey $2,295; Effective 

10-7-97: Daphene Janice Skinner $2,248.; effective 10-6-97: Kathy S. McMullen 

$1,373. Correct action dated 9-11-97 Regular, effective 9-1-97: Glenda Walton 

$1,428. Resignation, effective 10-1-97: Tina VanZandt. Temp. Part-time, 

effective 10-6-97: Kristy M. Busby $25.00/hr.; effective 10-3-97: Janie Inman 

$25.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165517) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Request for Executive Session, made by Fred Morgan and Dick Blakeley, 

Assistant District Attorneys, concerning pending litigations and claims, stated 


